

El Paso, TX

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-322	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolutions		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	3/17/2022		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/29/2022		Final action:		
Title:	That the Mayor be authorized to sign an Interlocal Agreement between the City of El Paso and the El Paso County Hospital District d/b/a University Medical Center of El Paso ("UMC"), for a two-year term, whereby the parties agree to share information for purposes of contributing to each party meeting the immunization metrics required under the Delivery System Reform Incentive Program operated by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services. This Interlocal Agreement does not require an exchange of money between the parties.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Council bac	kup Item- EPCH	ID Interlocal		

# CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

## DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

### All Districts

Public Health, Angela Mora, (915) 212-6502

#### AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

That the Mayor be authorized to sign an Interlocal Agreement between the City of El Paso and the El Paso County Hospital District d/b/a University Medical Center of El Paso ("UMC"), for a two-year term, whereby the parties agree to share information for purposes of contributing to each party meeting the immunization metrics required under the Delivery System Reform Incentive Program operated by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services. This Interlocal Agreement does not require an exchange of money between the parties.